
NSW Elite Track Championships - Day 3

Date: 23rd February 2020 Dunc Gray Velodrome, NSW

Chief Commissaire: Kevin Fisher Organiser:  Cycling NSW
Tuesday, March 26 2024 3:27:45pm
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Event 10: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifiers
3000m Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

1. 57 Devraj GREWAL (Marconi CC) 3:22.008
Half Lap 53.986 (1)

Lap 1 1:10.003 1:10.003 (1)
Lap 2 16.182 1:26.185 (1)
Lap 3 16.262 1:42.448 (1)
Lap 4 16.433 1:58.881 (1)
Lap 5 16.476 2:15.358 (1)
Lap 6 16.592 2:31.950 (1)
Lap 7 16.693 2:48.644 (1)
Lap 8 16.765 3:05.409 (1)
Lap 9 16.598 3:22.008 (1)

2. 58 Lincoln HEY (Central Coast CC) 3:26.358 +4.350
Half Lap 55.115 (2)

Lap 1 1:11.198 1:11.198 (2)
Lap 2 16.346 1:27.544 (2)
Lap 3 16.631 1:44.175 (2)
Lap 4 16.732 2:00.908 (2)
Lap 5 16.854 2:17.762 (2)
Lap 6 16.910 2:34.672 (2)
Lap 7 17.205 2:51.878 (2)
Lap 8 17.310 3:09.189 (2)
Lap 9 17.169 3:26.358 (2)

3. 55 Dylan EATHER (Dubbo CC) 3:29.525 +7.517
Half Lap 56.092 (4)

Lap 1 1:13.079 1:13.079 (4)
Lap 2 16.825 1:29.905 (3)
Lap 3 16.807 1:46.712 (3)
Lap 4 16.731 2:03.443 (3)
Lap 5 16.825 2:20.269 (3)
Lap 6 17.044 2:37.313 (3)
Lap 7 17.270 2:54.584 (3)
Lap 8 17.371 3:11.956 (3)
Lap 9 17.569 3:29.525 (3)

4. 54 Harry DENINGTON (Southern Highlands CC) 3:29.588 +7.580
Half Lap 56.319 (5)

Lap 1 1:13.182 1:13.182 (5)
Lap 2 16.961 1:30.143 (5)
Lap 3 17.012 1:47.156 (4)
Lap 4 17.054 2:04.210 (4)
Lap 5 16.756 2:20.966 (4)
Lap 6 17.057 2:38.024 (4)
Lap 7 17.359 2:55.383 (4)
Lap 8 17.326 3:12.710 (4)
Lap 9 16.878 3:29.588 (4)

5. 53 Maximilian CYRESZKO (St George CC) 3:35.176 +13.168
Half Lap 55.117 (3)

Lap 1 1:12.557 1:12.557 (3)
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Event 10: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifiers (continued)
3000m Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

Lap 2 17.378 1:29.935 (4)
Lap 3 17.283 1:47.219 (5)
Lap 4 17.354 2:04.574 (5)
Lap 5 17.656 2:22.231 (5)
Lap 6 17.904 2:40.135 (5)
Lap 7 18.256 2:58.392 (5)
Lap 8 18.363 3:16.755 (5)
Lap 9 18.420 3:35.176 (5)

6. 60 Luke ROPER (St George CC) 3:44.882 +22.874
Half Lap 59.407 (7)

Lap 1 1:17.670 1:17.670 (7)
Lap 2 18.318 1:35.989 (7)
Lap 3 18.322 1:54.311 (6)
Lap 4 18.558 2:12.869 (6)
Lap 5 18.659 2:31.529 (6)
Lap 6 18.673 2:50.202 (6)
Lap 7 18.393 3:08.596 (6)
Lap 8 18.257 3:26.853 (6)
Lap 9 18.029 3:44.882 (6)

7. 59 Will KIRKHAM (Dulwich Hill BC) 3:48.309 +26.301
Half Lap 58.521 (6)

Lap 1 1:16.912 1:16.912 (6)
Lap 2 18.832 1:35.745 (6)
Lap 3 19.239 1:54.985 (7)
Lap 4 19.104 2:14.089 (7)
Lap 5 18.872 2:32.961 (7)
Lap 6 18.923 2:51.885 (7)
Lap 7 19.051 3:10.936 (7)
Lap 8 19.030 3:29.966 (7)
Lap 9 18.342 3:48.309 (7)


